PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI283116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darren Simmons	06/06/2024
Jeffrey R. Foote	05/27/2024
H. Brock Kolls	06/04/2024
Ivor J.J. Longo	06/06/2024
Christopher Salaski	06/04/2024
Wayne Simmons	06/04/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BioSure North America LLC
Street Address:	30621 Sweetridge Circle
City:	Fair Oaks Ranch
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18428523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (678)650-1598

Email: Brock@Gr8BigIdeas.com

Correspondent Name: H. Brock Kolls

Address Line 1: 11870 Devon Downs Trail
Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BNA-020-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Kolls
SIGNATURE:	H. Kolls
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2024

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 067650 FRAME: 0070

508588357

source=BNA-020-01-Assignment_D_Simmons_fen#page1.tif
source=BNA-020-01-Assignment_Foote_fen#page1.tif
source=BNA-020-01-Assignment_Kolls_fen#page1.tif
source=BNA-020-01-Assignment_Longo_fen#page1.tif
source=BNA-020-01-Assignment_Salaski_fen#page1.tif
source=BNA-020-01-Assignment_W_Simmons_fen#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067650 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Darren Simmons ("Assignor") an individual, is the owner of 'AQUEOUS OZONE
DISINFECTION SYSTEM', as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office application
Serial Number: 18/428,523, filed January 31, 2024, (the "Patent Application"). BioSure North
America LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, United
States of America, with head offices at 30621 Sweetridge Circle, Fair Oaks Ranch, Texas
78015 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent
(and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries

countries.		5	
Date: 6/6/2024	10m		
	Darren Si	immons	
	Assignor		
[to be completed by notary public]			
On this 3 day of Jones	, before me, _	14-13 MOUR ICLS	, the
undersigned Notary Public, personally	y appeared <u>Darre</u> i	n Simmons ASSIGNOR, pe	ersonally
known to me (or proved to me on the	basis of satisfacto	ory evidence) to be the pers	on whose
name is subscribed to within the instr			
WITNESS my hand and official seal	in Folton	County of G-Eursia	on the date
set forth in this certificate.	-		HANDER A
-		minim Fort	TI'S NOTARLES

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Jeffrey R. Foote ("Assignor") an individual, is the owner of 'AQUEOUS OZONE DISINFECTION SYSTEM', as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office application Serial Number: 18/428,523, filed January 31, 2024. (the "Patent Application"). BioSure North America LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas. United States of America, with head offices at 30621 Sweetridge Circle, Fair Oaks Ranch, Texas 78015 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignce 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignce's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers. including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all

Jeffing R. Foste Date: 5/27/2024 Assignor

Ito be completed by notary public] . before me. 14-13 Place Kells On this 27th day of MAY

undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey R. Foote ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in Fulton County of Wedlesm on the date set forth in this certificate.

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

H. Brock Kolls ("Assignor") an individual, is the owner of 'AQUEOUS OZONE
 DISINFECTION SYSTEM', as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office application
 Serial Number: 18/428,523, filed January 31, 2024, (the "Patent Application"). BioSure North
 America LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, United
 States of America, with head offices at 30621 Sweetridge Circle, Fair Oaks Ranch, Texas
 78015 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 6/4/2024	1(1)/1
	H. Brock Kolls
	Assignor
[to be completed by notary public]	
to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to within the instrument and	before me, Lisa Omahony, the appeared H. Brock Kolls ASSIGNOR, personally known satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is dacknowledged to me that he executed the same. LISA OMAHONY Notary Public - State of Georgia Gwinnett County My Commission Expires Apr 3, 2027

PATENT REEL: 067650 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Ivor J.J. Longo ("Assignor") an individual, is the owner of 'AQUEOUS OZONE DISINFECTION SYSTEM', as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office application Serial Number: 18/428,523, filed January 31, 2024, (the "Patent Application"). BioSure North America LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, United States of America, with head offices at 30621 Sweetridge Circle, Fair Oaks Ranch, Texas 78015 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries

countries.				
Date: 6/6/24		***************************************		
	Ivor J.J.	Longo		
	Assignor			
[to be completed by notary public]				
On this 6th day of June	_, before me, .	H-1312c	ICIC / Cells	, the
undersigned Notary Public, personally a	ppeared Ivor J	.J. Longo AS	SIGNOR, perso	nally known
to me (or proved to me on the basis of sa	atisfactory evid	dence) to be th	ne person whose	name is
subscribed to within the instrument and				
WITNESS my hand and official seal in	Fulton	County of	Coursin	on the date
set forth in this certificate.			1111	BOCK ATT
1000			Jilly S	MISS/ON
				NOTAP, "TO"
				ES 4
			2.0	OBLIC 201
			11,0	DIALTY G
			"11	VIVI Y

PATENT REEL: 067650 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Christopher Salaski ("Assignor") an individual, is the owner of 'AQUEOUS OZONE DISINFECTION SYSTEM', as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office application Serial Number: 18/428,523, filed January 31, 2024, (the "Patent Application"). BioSure North America LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, United States of America, with head offices at 30621 Sweetridge Circle, Fair Oaks Ranch, Texas 78015 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries

countries.): :::: :: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	or atom for the	in vontion in	any and an
Date: 6/4/2024	Christin	opher Salastri		
	Christoph	ner Salaski		
	Assignor			
Ito be completed by notary public] On this 4th day of June	. before me.	11-13120C	k Kolls	, the
undersigned Notary Public, personally ap				
known to me (or proved to me on the basiname is subscribed to within the instrume	nt and acknow	wledged to me	that he execu	ted the same.
WITNESS my hand and official seal in _	Fultur	_ County of _6	MOURSIA	on the date
set forth in this certificate.			THE SECTION SECTION	ROCK TO

RECORDED: 06/06/2024

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Wayne Simmons ("Assignor") an individual, is the owner of 'AQUEOUS OZONE DISINFECTION SYSTEM', as described in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office application Serial Number: 18/428,523, filed January 31, 2024, (the "Patent Application"). BioSure North America LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, United States of America, with head offices at 30621 Sweetridge Circle, Fair Oaks Ranch, Texas 78015 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all

ne
lly
ose
ie same.
the date
Milly
KKO
1

PATENT